Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
B1 [ECR-12-0101090 ] osiunz012 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151063-5

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2034042
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
2034042

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

CHE gy > N ,E TE Connectivity
ssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg v
o PLC N SCT SPEC SIDE FEED SYSTEM Il APPLICATOR
| pLC + W / FINE ADJUST
@ C | LC +
3 PLC + APPLICATICON SPEC
ﬂ..é&cs + . SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
WATERIAL s [w£iear A 3 @.:. 2034042
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV B1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

FEED TRACK POSITION

TERMINAL SUPPORT
LOCATION

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

ANGLF ES

SEE TABL

MATER 1AL FINISH

WEIGHT

Al oo119 (C=2034042

8 7 6 5 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED | REL[AS:FLI‘::‘G:TU:L;[C:ETR\VOQD 20 I FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc DIsST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 B8Y TrCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION - | ‘ 90 | 6947 | ‘ 90 | 067 - | A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
NEGSER REV DESCRIPTION MPERN(!)OGRRYAMCMHEIDP | PRELIMINARY 20MaR2008 |MEH | GB
A RELEASED 04APR2008 (MEH | GB
20340421 B CUTS CARRIER 8-2034042- | T ecq oa-005780 v Tven Tea
2034042-6 | B | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-2034042-6
71-2034042-1 B -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-2034042-1
1-2034042-6 B -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-2034042-6
1-2034042-17 B SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2. 54mm [.100] F
OINSUL 4. 19mm [.165] 0]
I8 APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ ¥ WARNING
Y 408-10135 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE
i TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC 2&%%8}’32%%} gﬁ%ﬁég
ETERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  <—FT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /j\ HEITOHT SETTING WILL CAUSE
S4.2-4.8 om [L165-.188 1N) 3. 40mm MAX [.133 [N MAX] DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING.
2 TERMINAL @ 1 14-18387 (A) | 14-18050 (C) -
5 APPL SPEC 114-18051 (B) -
SITERMINALS APPLIED Wdd
5 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL
% 1241396-1 (A} 964273-1 (C) 963292-1 -
E 1241396-2 (A} 964273-2 (C) 963293-1
E 1241396-3 (A} 1-964273-1 (C) 963293-2
= 1-964302-3 (B) 2-964273-1 (C) -
g 2-964302-1 (B) 3-964273-1 (C)
(T| [241872-1 (C) 4-964273-1 (C) -
g 4-1241872-1 (C) 6-964273-6 (C) -
‘lwire t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT REF @
S &2 ,
g SIZE ® rg:} mmC INCH] .] SETTING* - T 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 |77
D 2. 5mm2 | .86+£.05 [.073i.00?] B4 2 2 2 2 3-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
g 2mm? |.704.05 -[.067+.002] C3 - I | | | 1752353~ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |75
=) I Smm? 155405 -[.0614.002) b5 [ | | | 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
| 25mm? 1.474.05 -[.058+.002] E3 - |REF|REF|REF|REF| SEE TABLE  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
| | | | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- I | | | 1633565- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
- | | | | 1976552~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 21222 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
2 2 2 2 1655785~ 1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 650
RN 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
4 4 4 4 1655783-3 SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12°| 54
T [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
| | | | 1801681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
- | | | | 2-1752354-3 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
| | | | 1 752300-1 SF SYSTEM 11| APPLICATOR 146
- I | | | 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 145
| | | | 1901069-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SYSTEM |11 RETROFIT 44
— I | | | 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4]
- | | | | 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- I I | I 469367-3 SHIM 38
- | | | | 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
B | | | | |-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
“ S22 2] 2] 3-1655185-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. EEEEEE 18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
U0 [0 [ 1| 1| 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 T3
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. T 3205052 SPACER. STRIF GUTOF 50
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S P PP L L L 1901087-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. L L] 1249588877 [SPACER, CRIMPER e
- | | | | 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. T [976045-1 |STRIPPER 122
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL B R R R 18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
BEING APPLIED. SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. ~ |REF|REF [REF|REF| 1752311-1 |STRIPPER i
] /\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE Lo f Lo | 133868402 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT =
AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT “ | LV L] 3-22280°3 |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 12
HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY P/N [-23419-5 N N L 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR L
LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS N = [ - [ 1 | - | 1 | 1-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
| | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. | 212111 1333206-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION B
/N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH ITEM 30 LOCATED = 1254020 (T)REF | [ ] [ 1] 1538680-1 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
MACHINE APPLICATION. REF (29)REF AT FRONT HOLES [3.18+£0.5] RETAINING PIN L L es801id (BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER ‘
REF REF LOCAT | ON I [ 2 2 [ 1 | 1| 2562244-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO —) ) B R R N 455888-6 | SPACER, CRINPER 2
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. [ 34)REF 602 N lelal 1] 456407-5  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A LI [15.3] 77|-76]-71] -6 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
e ZOMARZ0D Tyco Electronics
078 EF ﬂ_%ii:l ! _ ““g_ :i:‘fﬂ Z0MARZ008 Etyeo Bacronis H:vrlsburg, PA 17105-3608
[1.98] % NCHES Eam] ORRIRESHRIE 1T pew g MO M e FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
T prie o+ WIFINE ADJUST
2 PLC + _ _ .
@Eiiti il prreicTon s SF R L

’TESTR\CTED 70

CUSTOMER DRAWING

ISLAL[ ‘SH[[T oF

|n[vB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 203

4042

SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. B1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2034042-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2034042-6

